1
RFID Non-contact Safety Switches
F3S-TGR-N_M / F3S-TGR-N_U
RFID Non-contact switches are designed to monitor hinge, sliding or
removal guard doors.
• Based on RFID technology (code) and hall technology
(distance check)
• The RFID-design covers two operation models with very high

IP69K (pre-wired types)
• Conforms to safety categories up to PLe acc. EN ISO 13849-1
Model number structure
1. Type:
L: Elongated Sensor
S: Small Sensor
2. Code:
M: Master Code
U: Unique Codes
3. Cable length/connection
05: 5 m Cable
10: 10 m Cable
M1J8: M12 male connector, 8 pin, fitted with 250 mm cable
Ordering information
Master coded: Any actuator will operate with any sensor (Teach process needed, if actuator will be changed: Power down - place actuator to
sensor - power up).
Unique coded: Only one actuator fits to the code of the sensor (Replacement of only sensor OR actuator is not possible)
Elongated sensors
Small sensors
F3S-TGR-N@P@-21-@
1 2 3
Type Cable connection
Contact
configuration
Order code
Master coded*1
*1 Re-teach needed if exchange of actuator: Power down - replace the actuator and close the door or bring the new actuator close to the sensor - power up.
Unique coded
5 m pre-wired
2NC/1NO
F3S-TGR-NLPM-21-05 F3S-TGR-NLPU-21-05
10 m pre-wired F3S-TGR-NLPM-21-10 F3S-TGR-NLPU-21-10
M12, 8 pin, fitted with 250 mm cable F3S-TGR-NLPM-21-M1J8 F3S-TGR-NLPU-21-M1J8
Type Cable connection
Contact
configuration
Order code
Master coded*1
*1 Re-teach needed if exchange of actuator: Power down - replace the actuator and close the door or bring the new actuator close to the sensor - power up.
Unique coded
5 m pre-wired
2NC/1NO
F3S-TGR-NSPM-21-05 F3S-TGR-NSPU-21-05
10 m pre-wired F3S-TGR-NSPM-21-10 F3S-TGR-NSPU-21-10
M12, 8 pin, fitted with 250 mm cable F3S-TGR-NSPM-21-M1J8 F3S-TGR-NSPU-21-M1J8
F3S-TGR-N_M / F3S-TGR-N_U
2
Accessories
Control units
Order code
Cables 8-pin
2 m Y92E-M12PURSH8S2M-L
5 m Y92E-M12PURSH8S5M-L
10 m Y92E-M12PURSH8S10M-L
25 m Y92E-M12PURSH8S25M-L
T-Connector connection cable
T-Connector for M12 connector F39-TGR-NT
0.6 m, M12-8pin Y92E-M12FSM12MSPURSH806M-L
2 m, M12-8pin Y92E-M12FSM12MSPURSH82M-L
5 m, M12-8pin Y92E-M12FSM12MSPURSH85M-L
10 m, M12-8pin Y92E-M12FSM12MSPURSH810M-L
Actuators (only for master coded types)
for F3S-TGR-NLPM F39-TGR-NLPM-A
for F3S-TGR-NSPM F39-TGR-NSPM-A
Mounting screws
Set of Torx safety screws
(M4, 4 × 30 mm, 4 × 20 mm,
4 × 10 mm; incl. washers and
Torx bit)
F39-TGR-N-SCREWS
Order code
Safety relay units
G9SA
G9SA-301
G9SA-501
G9SA-321-T075
G9SA-321-T15
G9SA-321-T30
G9SB
G9SB-2002-C
G9SB-2002-A
G9SB-200-B
G9SB-200-D
G9SB-3012-A
G9SB-301-B
G9SB-3012-C
G9SB-301-D
G9SX
G9SX-BC202-R_
G9SX-AD322-T15-R_
G9SX-AD322-T150-R_
G9SX-ADA222-T15-R_
G9SX-ADA222-T150-R_
Programmable standalone
controllers
G9SP-N
G9SP-N10S